A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, CHANGING THE STREET NAME FROM WILMONT DRIVE TO BEDROCK DRIVE IN THE FINAL PLAT OF SPRINGS AT FLINT HILLS, SECTION I, TO THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA.

- § 1. WHEREAS, the final plat of Springs at Flint Hills, Section I, TO THE City of Norman, Oklahoma, was approved by the Council of the City of Norman, Oklahoma, on July 13, 2021, and filed of record with the County Clerk of Cleveland County, Oklahoma, on February 21, 2023; and
- § 2. WHEREAS, subsequent to the recording of the final plat with the County Clerk of Cleveland County, Oklahoma, has created difficulty in the proper addressing of the lots in Springs at Flint Hills, Section I, in Norman, Cleveland County, Oklahoma; and
- § 3. WHEREAS, there are no houses occupied at this time within the Springs at Flint Hills, Section I.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA:

§ 4. That by the authority of the Council of the City of Norman, Oklahoma, to review and approve subdivisions of land and adopt resolutions including street name changes, the street name of Wilmont Drive located in Springs at Flint Hills, Section I, is now changed and will be known as Bedrock Drive.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 1	2th day of September, 2023.
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	
Before me, the undersigned, a No	otary Public in and for Cleveland County, Oklahoma, this da , 2023, personally appeared Larry Heikkila and Brenda Hall to m
known to be the identical person	ns who executed the foregoing, and acknowledged to me that the and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth
My Commission Expires:	
	Signature